



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.4230 of 2025

Pravas Kumar Senapati

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Sujata Jena

-versus-

1) State Of Odisha

.....

Opp. Parties

2) Informant

Represented By Adv. –
U.C. Jena, A.S.C.

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
22.10.2025

Order No.

01. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner as well as learned counsel for the State.
3. On the prayer of learned counsel for the State, he is granted two weeks' time to obtain instruction in the matter and obtain the case diary as well as the statement of the victim recorded under Section 164 of the Cr.P.C or 183 of the B.N.S.S.
4. List this matter in the week commencing 17.11.2025.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge